

Imray Correction Notice ICC3-7

26 February 2025

Chart C3 WGS 84

Edition 2024

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to March 2024)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2024 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

1 **Solent Mark Changes 2024**

A racing mark has been added W of Hamstead Point. Insert Y special spher. buoy *Jeremy Rogers Contessa* in 50°43'·15N 1°27'·49W (ILNW 229/24)

2 **Hengistbury Head**

The groyne at Hengistbury Head is being extended. Insert label *Works* in 50°42'·67N 1°44'·74W. Navigate with caution in the area. (ILNW 338/24)

3 **Horse Tail**

Insert depth 1.6m in 50°44'·25N 1°02'·54W and extend 2m contour S to enclose. Delete depth 2m close by. (ILNW 394/24)

4 **New Grounds**

Insert Obsn sym *PA* in 50°42'·5N 1°00'·3W and delete depth 10.5m close NW (ILNW 400/24)

5 **Osborne Bay**

Insert limit of marine reserve joining:

50°45'·37N 1°15'·46W (coastline)

50°45'·51N 1°15'·26W (*)

50°45'·34N 1°14'·86W (*)

50°45'·16N 1°15'·02W (coastline)

Add lgd *No Anchoring* (see Note) within limit. Insert Y pillar Lt buoy Fl.Y.5s at positions marked (*) above

Add accompanying chart note:

“NO ANCHORING

A Marine Conservation Zone exists to protect the marine habits and marine life. The charted area has been designated as a Voluntary No Anchor Zone.” (ILNW 484/24)

6 **North Channel**

Insert depth 2.8m in 50°47'·48N 1°13'·73W and delete depth 3.4m close NE (ILNW 6/25)